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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716

PERMIT

ISSUED

Issue Date:

HI6 1

Permit No:

03-0917

CBL:

9 2003

392 A019001

Ovwner Name:

Goldencye Corp

Owner Address:

Phone:

Location of Constructign: ¥
199 Hope Ave l\ﬁ Y \h
J

286 Falmouth Rd gy py sapypryy wphAQ7-871-7663

attached garage.

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
n/a East Coast Devetopment LLC 33 Esstfield Rd. Portland 2073189984
Lessee/Buyer’s Name Phone: Permit Type; Zone;
n/a a Single Family /@&d
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cast of Work: CEQ District;
Vacant New 3344 sq. Ft. Single Family $2,211.00 $235,000.00
with 24" x 24" two car attached FIRE DEPT: [} Approved |INSPECTION:
garage. [ Denicd Use Group: kST),fpe:
Lo, SB.
Propesed Project Description: &Cﬁ /(7 i ]
Build New 3344 Sq. Ft. Single Family Home with 24' x 24' two car Signature: SignatureM%ﬁ 3/ 19 /03
/

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PALD)

Action: [] Approved [7] Approved w/Conditions [ | Denied

Signature: Date:
Permii Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
ga 07/29/2003 / ’
H g 3 g 3 i H Y sprertt
I. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal yﬁ'w Presevvation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and [] Shorelaud ") A [ variance €4 Not in District or Landmark

Federal Rules,

2, Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six {6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

such permit,

£ Wettand

[ Subdivision

‘ES Site Plan

D l";lo-od Z)ue%ﬂt:’q)g/

[:] Miscellaneous
[:! Conditional Use

[ ] Interpretation

. B i L] Approved
4{‘}005”0‘&{ pp
Maj [ ] Minor[7] MM‘& .

[ Denied

i_| Approved

[ Denied

Date:

I_1 Dass Not Reguire Review

: Requires Review

{1 Approved w/Conditions

o =

o dthanidis
77 17

CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and thut
Thave been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any rcasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable (o

e

,"’f‘

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE
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| Kevin Carroll - 199 Hope Avenue ) - - _Page 1|

From: Jay Reynolds

To: Jeanie Bourke; Kevin Carrolt; Mike Nugent @}
Date: 8/30/04 9:22:03 AM 9
Subject: 189 Hope Avenue

Violation:

After visiting the site on Friday the 27th with Jeannie Bourke, it was evident that the wetland area to the
right of 199 Hope Avenue has been filled over, loamed and seeded. (As some may recall, a wetiand
violation occurred last fall on a separate pocket of wetlands on this lot.} Jeannie and | verified that the
building was placed per-plan, and in assessing the proposed deck location, the wetland encroachment
became evident.

[ will be sending Mr. Robinson a letter regarding this, but for your meeting today, the following restoration
will be outlined:

1. Have original wetiand boundary surveyed.

2. Have DEP visit the site to provide restoration recommendations.

After this has been done, we'll be in a better position to evaluate the deck.

Also, this deck falls outside of the building envelope. Certain lots require additional approvals fo build
outside of the envelope. | will discuss this with our development review team to determine if this is
required, and if we'd grant this request.

Jay Reynolds

Development Review Coordinator
City of Portland

Planning and Development

(207) 874-8632
jayjr@portlandmaine.gov

CC: “Dawn.Hauowell@state.me.us"@Portland.gwgwEa; Alex Jaegerman; Penny Littelf ;
Rick Knowland ; Sarah Hopkins



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: ) CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-0917 | 07/29/2003 392 A019001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owier Address: Phone:

199 Hope Ave Goldeneye Corp 286 Falmouth Rd 207-871-7663
Business Name: Contractor Name; Contractor Address; Phone
nfa East Coast Development LLC 33 Eastfield Rd. Portland (207) 318-9984

Lessee/Buyer's Name
nfa

Phone:

nfa

Permit Type:
Single Family

Proposed Use: Proposed Profect Description:

New 3344 sq. Ft. Single Family with 24" x 24' two car attached Build New 3344 Sq. Ft. Single Family Home with 24' x 24" two car
garage, attached garage.

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date:  08/04/2003
Note: Ok to Issue: M

1) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. Only one open deck is shown on the lefi side of
the building adjoining the mudroom,

2) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and
approval.

3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that
work.

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Jfeanine Bourke
Note: 8/18/03 MIN passed on to JMB for review - originally to Tammy on 8/5/03
1) Specs will be submitted for the garage and porch LVL's & /£

Approval Date: (8/19/2003
Ok to Issue: Wi

2} Per conversation & meeting w/ Joe Robinson required code information was noted on building plans and on review check off.
3) Separate permits are required for any electrical or plumbing work,

4) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review
and approrval prior to work.




From: Jay Reynolds

To: Jeanie Bourke; Kevin Carroll ; Mike Nugent
Date: 08/30/2004 9:22:03 AM

Subject: 199 Hope Avenue

Violation:

After visiting the site on Friday the 27th with Jeannie Bourke, it was evident that the wetland area to the
right of 199 Hope Avenue has been filled over, loamed and seeded. (As some may recall, a wetland
violation occurred last fall on a separate pocket of wetiands on this lot.) Jeannie and | verified that the
building was placed per-plan, and in assessing the proposed deck location, the wetland encroachment
became evident.

I will be sending Mr. Robinson a letter regarding this, but for your meeting today, the following restoration
will be outlined;

1. Have original wetland boundary surveyed.

2. Have DEP visit the site to provide restoration recommendations.

After this has been done, we'll be in a better position to evaluate the deck.

Also, this deck falls outside of the building envelope. Certain lots require additional approvals to build
outside of the envelope. [ will discuss this with our development review team to determine if this is
required, and if we'd grant this request.

Jay Reynolds

Development Review Coordinator
City of Portland

Planning and Development

(207) 874-8632
jayjr@portlandmaine.gov

CcC: "Dawn.Hallowell@state.me.us"@Portland.gwgwia;, Alex Jaegerman: Penny Littell ;
Rick Knowland ; Sarah Hopkins



Applicant: 667[ <€'§tj>€ U D@.- 9/‘/{ /Q_,_%
Address: 1411 HQ}Q\,{ A\)‘@ (—f-ﬂ;/ 1ﬁ> C-B-L.'V 572“4“‘“/6/

CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
Date - )€ S Developu :Pf’/\w\ A p3-09 1’7
Zone Location - Z “"Z Z”‘C

%\a corner lo
) 1o (jmgﬁ“w{m ) ees S zﬂgzhﬂj L\M a’m

Proposed Use/Work
e pipont € AR AW RE
Sawage Disposal - A% ) /MD b"\"a
0 e 97 RIS

Lot Street Fron t’rzgc

Front Yard - 7.5 I\AM r";{l — /SC'MCKJ

Rear Yard- 25 wim )0 | 40 SC{]@LJ
.S'idegar(l- (4 hn ~ 34, 2! g M 0 3[\51/-—

Pfo?ec:ion.s 4{1\;[\@( *Z( pon 1 5\ %%Wl)d’/% ‘ka%% pa wuﬂ{(e f’f&&
Widile of Lot - 50 réb ~ ﬁb Sch A
Height - %g N f")( % ﬁﬁ,ﬁ/e’t«f{“}z) @Z\bﬂé{

Lot Area- ) -
Lot Coverage/ Impervious Surfuce - wﬁz/ /‘\,\fy( 3

Area per Family - ;()/ 0()0%,:l D&// I

Off-street Purking - 7 ¢ 4% r:fi‘b”’ 2 G iﬂ’\ﬂgg >

Loading Bays - L%KL
Site Plan -8 200 % - 0({;5/” ‘
Ww%u"\//tz\_w_or Y\) /\ .

Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection -

Flood Plains - ? M i~ _gf‘«m(/)\



ADDENDUM TO HUD

L.oan Mumber:

Borrower(s); Busan M. Robinson

Seller{s): Goldenasye Corp.

Lender: CASH

Property: 199 Hope Avenue, Portland, Maine 00410
Date: July 24, 2003

To the Settlament Agent:

i have careiully reviewsd the HUD-1 Saltfement Statgrment and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true and
accurate statement of all recents and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. 1 further certify
that | have receivad a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement Statement,

selier: doldeneye Corp., BORROWER: Bugar M. Robinson

From the Settlament Agent:

The HUD-1 Settiement Statement vhich | have prepared is a true and accurale account of this fransaction. | have
caused or wilt cause the funds to be disbursed in agcordance with this statement,

Date; July 24, 2003

Douglas Title Company
Settlement Agent

WARNING: ltis a crime Yo knowingly make false slatements to the United States on this or any other similar form,
Penallies upon conviclion can include a fine and lrrisonment. For detalls sea: Title 18 U.S. Coda Section 1001
and Section 1010,



Division Directors
Mark B. Adelson
Housing & Neighborhood Services

Department of Planning & Development
Lee D. Urban, Dircctor

A Alexander Q. Jaegerman, AICP

CITY OF PORTLAND Planning

John N. Lufkin
Economic Development

July 10, 2003

Mr. Joeseph Robinson
33 Eastfield Road
Portland, ME 04102

RI: Request to Clear
Lot 19, Presumpscot River Place 111

Dear Mr, Robinson,

Thank you for your writlen request to clear the trees from your lot (#19), prior to issuance of the
building permit.

Please consider this letter your approval to clear your lot. This approval is based on the submitted
plan. As part of this approval, no wetland areas as shown on the plan can be cleared, grubbed, or
disturbed.

Sincerely,

‘ S

Jay Reynolds

Development Review Coordinator

CC:  Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
Todd Merkle, Public Works Department

Mike Nugent, Inspection Services Manager
Marge Schinuckal, Zoning Administrator

O:\drc\hopeloti9a.doc -1-

389 Congress Street « Pordland, Maine 04101+ (207) 874-8721 + FAX 756-8258 - 'FTY 874-8936



207)49683-9791 A S
P4 03 08:48a ERA AGENCY 1 Lea?7)
Jun 24 L Ao I BuUe Heamn, 207 781 7183 P.l

Goldeneye Corp.
662 Bridge Street
Westbrook, ME 04092
Tel. 207-79%7.5938

Jung 23, 2003

Joe Robinson

% Carol Thome

ERA Agency t

152 US Route |

Scarboroupl ME 04074

Tree Cutting

Dear Joe,

This letter authorizes you to clear your 1 #19 afier your have purchaseq it,

Vg galy /gom‘é,/

¥
n Admn
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1
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Chalge il
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Lata Bearn Span 24,0t  Reaction 4 giand  Reastion 1 L 4350 #
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Adiystments | YP Factor, Lo 0.56 0.40
¢
BeanmChek has automatically added Lhe beam seli-welght into the calcuiations.
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o Uniform Load A el
f“
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TO: Inspections Department

FROM: Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
DATE; February 20, 2004
RE: C. of O. for # 199 Hope Avenue, Lot 19 PRP III

(CBL 335G008) (ID 2002-0121)

After visiting the site, I have the following comments:

Site work incomplete:

Loam and seed
Final grading
Landscaping

Final paving
Wetland restoration

Nk Wk~

I anticipate this work can be completed by July 15, 2004,

At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Please contact me if you have any questions or comments.

Cc: Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
Mike Nugent, Inspection Services Manager

File:  O:\plantdrc\hopelot19b.doc
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jut Development, LLC

binson 207-415-7586
207-934-8331

To:  Kevin Carroll
Fax: 207-874-8716
Re: Lot 19, Hope Ave., Portlard
From: Joe Robinson, East Coast Pevelopment
Fax: 207-934-8331 ‘

Date: January 1, 2004

Pages: 2
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East C tDeveIapment, LILC
I Contractors

Jog Robmscm 207-415-7586
ax 207*‘934-8331

January 1, 2004
To; i

Kevin Carroll, CodeiFEnforcement Officer, City of Portland
From: Joe Robinson, Fagt ¢0a3t Development

Job Site: 199 Hope Ave., Porq;and

Re! faspection on 12/3 1/*)3, 199 Hope Ave.,, Lot 19

Per our conversation, | am writing a follod—up letter regarding the stair risers from basement to first

V_/ fYoo7 and the stair risers from first floor tokecond floor, - - -
< As we dnscussed East Coast Devclopmen will correct the riser height of the stair Sm”geﬁ to cotn- oD

_PJ with the { o
- Qak treads wﬂl be mstailed from first ﬂ Ir to secomi floor
ickness.

n

Fﬁﬁishcd ﬂooring in the hallway areas of

first and second floor will be 3/4 inch i
Please call me if you have any further co*cems

Sincerely, 1
Joe Robinson
East Coast Development f

f"



STATE OF MAINE
CHIMNEY OR FIREPLACE CONSTRUCTION[INSTALLATION
' DISCLOSURE

Dear Consumer: State law, specifically 32 M.R.S.A,, Chapter 33, §2313-A, requires that chimney or fireplace installers,
as of January 1, 1992, provide you with this "Dlsclosure" prior to the mstallahon or construction of your chimney or
ﬂreplace The purpose of this Disclosure is to inform you that the Nationat Fire Protection Standard #211 (NFPA #211)
is the current standard which applies to all new construction of chimneys and fireplaces. Please to note that the State of
Maine does not require registration or licensure of chimney or fireplace installers, It is important to realize that many
fires are caused each year from improperly constructed fireplaces and chimneys. This disclosure form should help you in
making an informed decision as to the abilities of the mstaller and under what requirements the installation must comply.

INSTALLER INFORMATION

Name of Installer FD{ Dem_'ﬁéa 44\9&)\1;{ MASON @NfR#Ct&‘KS’

D.B.A
Name of Installer (if incorporated)
DB.A

Legal Address___ 87 Sk’;/[mk Rd Fortland

{City or Town)

(Street and No.) -
M £ méeabw'[ o¥ie3

(State) (County) (Zip Code)

Home Telephone 7?7 / 309EPI Business Telephone A7 | f PT I OC

Years of experience doing fireplace or chimney installations (5- 1%

CONSUMER IDENTIFICATION

Consumner’s Name < ) &8 @P‘l RWE[ IYS /‘QN :

Mailing Address .
(Street and No.) (City or Town)
+ {State) (County) {Zip Code}
Home Telephane / / Business Telephone / /
Installer, please give a brief de criPtion of installation being offered.
2 - Misonny ggg plpce.s
I, , the installer, hereby attest that the preceding information prowded

is true to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that if I fail to conform with the standards as outlined in NFPA #211
that I shall be subject to penalties as outlined under Title 32, Chapter 33, and the Oil and Solid Fuel Board Rules.

Signamre_@gﬁé_%@ﬁ Date //'O{L? -0X




: . INSTALLATION STANDARDS

The 1996 Edition of NFPA #211 contains provisions for chimney, fireplaces, venting systems, and solid fue] bumjng
appliances including their installations, The standards applies to residential as well ag commercial and industria)
instaliations, ‘

PLEASE CHECK THE TYPE OF CONSTR UCTION TO BE R UILT:

) “Factory-Built Chimney and Chimney Units,

00 Factory-Buiit Fireplaces,
Factory-built fireplaces shall be listed and shall be installed in accordance with the terms of the listing. Hearth
th

extensions shall be provided in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions or shall be of masonry on non
combustible construction in accordance with applicable sections of NFPA #211, .

0 Unlisted Metal Chimney (smokestacks) for Non Residential Applications.

a Masonry Chimney,

Masonry chimneys shall be constructed by appropriate sections of NFPA #21] for proper design, support, re-
enforced, and installation., ) ' , . - -

3 Masonry Fireplace,

Masonry fireplaces shall comply with all requirements of NFPA #211 and all other pertinent sections,

Ll

CONSUMER CHECKLIST

Has the installer proyided you with a written contract? 10 MR.S.A,, Chapter 219-A requires written contracts for
any home remodeling or construction with an estimated cost in excess of $1,400, _

Have you asked the local fire department or code enforcement officials to inspect the installation during and afier
construction? ‘

Is the installer familiar with current NFPA #211 standards and does he have a copy of same?

Have you asked for references to be provided by the installer?

:\tradc‘toi!\chimney\disclosr.lwp ' Revised 7/93
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City of Poriland, Me.

To the Chief Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine: ﬁ / ~ /
Date O\?

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical instailations : 0
In accordance with the laws of Maine, the City of Portiand Elsctrical Ordinance, " Pormit # Gfaﬁﬁ ’??9/

National Electrical Code and the following specifications;
LOCATION: | } Y00 /H Q.. METER MAKE & #

CBL#... .

CMP ACCOUNT # OWNER
TENANT ' PHONE #
. TOTAL EACH FEE .
OUTLETS £ A Receptacles 4 { } Switches £.| Smoke Delector 20 6.2 )
= 7 & Iy .
FIXTURES / O] Incandescent 4, | Fluorescent | 7#)|"Strips .20 3./
SERVICES Overhead Underground| /i TTL AMPS <800 15.00 15 ()
Overhead Undsrground| =800 25.00 = e
Temporary Service Overhead Underground TTL AMFS 25.00
. 25,00
METERS || (rumber of) 00 |~ 7T
MOTORS “ | (number of) 2.00 -
RESID/COM Electric units ~ 1.00 .
HEATING ' ollfgas units [ | Interfor Exterlor ' 500 | A0/
APPLIANCES Ranges ] |{ Cook Tops Wall Ovens 2.00 DAL/
Insta-Hot Water heaters ;| Fans 2.00 2o U
i | Dryers ' | | |Disposals ; | Dishwasher 2.00 AY(])
* | Compaclors Spa | Washing Machine 2,00 i
Others {denote) ' 2.00
MISC. {(number of}) Air Cond/win 3.00
Air Cond/cent Pools 10.00
HVAC : EMS Thermostat 5.00
Signs - 10.00
Alarms/res 5.00
Alarms/com ‘ 15.00
Heavy Duty(CRKT) 2.00
Clrcus/Carnv 25.00
Alterations 5.00
Flre Repairs ‘ 15.00
E Lights 1.00
E Generators 20.00
PANELS Service Remote Maln 4.00
TRANSFORMER 0-25 Kva 5.00
25-200 Kva 8.00
Over 200 Kva 10.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE . .
MINIMUM FEE/COMMERCIAL 45.00 MINIMUM FEE 35.00 L’)(ﬁﬁ

CONTRACTORS NAME Kvn//yf 7(0 g/«»f / ﬁr(“ MASTER LIC. #
ADDRESS /05 Bux | 4,>u /oﬂ,u;»/,? e LI TEDLIC. # _Ltt §0O /4D FT

TELEPHONE ,«Oz)f) QJ i~

) 3
SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR /@///// /6/

White Copy - 0 ce ¢  Yellow Copy - Appllcant




PRESUMPSCOT |RIVER. PLACE.

LOT GBL NO STREET LOT SF
1 390 A007 ay HOPE AVE | 127,955
2 390 A008 . [ /00O | HOPE AVE 53,516
3 390 A009 {08 | HOPE AVE 51,644
4 390 A010 WY HOPEAVE | 47,306
5 390 A0T1 [>\o. | HOPE AVE 40,184
6 392 AG0B i 22 | HOPE AVE 36,179
7 392 A0G7 O | HOPE AVE 33,112
8 392 AQ008 TN HOPE AVE 32,963
9 392 A009 [5ls { HOPE AVE 67,963

392 A010 [ > | HOPE AVE 58,903
392 A011 192 | HOPE AVE 30,270

392 AD12 PO | HOPE AVE 26,791

392 A013 o8 | HOPE AVE 28,001

392 A014 2i\e | HOPE AVE 28,956

382 A015 Sve | HOPE AVE 32,912

392 A018 2 =2 | HOPE AVE 29,255
ford

392 AQ17 21" HOPE AVE 23,121

392 AD18 Z©7} | HOPE AVE 23,608

- 392 A020 | X< | HOPEAVE | 40,606
392 A021 HOPE AVE COMBINED WITH 389-G-9 -
392 BO22 1ol HOPE AVE 37,566
23 392 B023 | S 2 | HOPE AVE 38,974
24 392 B024 =T HOPE AVE 43,279
25 392 B025 12,0 HOPE AVE 44,161
26 390 BO26 . =) HOPE AVE 40,256
27 390 B027 WS ~ | HOPE AVE | 36,653
28 390 B028 OS> | HOPE AVE 34,269
29 390 B029 gqaq HOPE AVE 32,408
30 390 B030 34 HOPE AVE 65,532
ZONE R2 -
NHBOR 106 AS OF 4-1-2003
ST CODE 2243 GOLDENEYE CORP

PLANNING 7 LAND CAME FROM FALMOUTH




STRUCTURAL
Footing Dimensions/Depth
(Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1),
Section 403.1.2)

Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Tabic 4014

. wcgamacu Drainage Dampproofing
(Section 406)

Ventilation (Section'409.1)
Crawls Space ONLY -

% Sm§ Q\N

AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)

< (orrers

A

| Lally Column Type,
Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2))

Z2'xz'xt’

Built-Up Wood Center Girder
Dimension/Type

@85@& W 12X 35 S+
2> conc.

EA%G. & ﬂuﬂﬂ\rﬁm@mtowﬁug_x.m Loz |

(Table 502.3.4(2) )

opomiint 2-2x(25

\:&(«MW?S@NW S 1Y Shiws

o Add Teha oL

SilVBand Joist Type & Dimesions

Z X/ O

First Flooxr Joist Species
Dimensions and Spacing
(Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.32(1) v

EXIo e 12 0.C.




Second Floor Joist Species

Dimensions and Spacing Table(503.3.1(1) &
Table 503.3.2(1) )

2% L F)2 o.c.

Attic or additional Floor Joist Species
Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or
503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1) )

2X6 (& /6 ©-C-
MAStEr BR 1S S

Sty 59" (s glinoed)

>

A2x§ =119

Z.XR mswm_ W,\&&M@m_

¥

Roof Rafter;Pitch, Span, Spacing8:

.* .ﬁ
2012, 12022 25 g2y (28

Lal .
Dimension(Table $02.3.2(7)) oA 2% 6 Poomers
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof N\{ Ay \Q\ bAd. V2 ply
(Table 503.2.1(1)
Fastener Schedule

(Table 602.3(1) & (2))

7




Stairs

Number of Stairw 7ays
Interior ‘
Exterior

Treads and Risers
(Section 314)

Width
_ Headroom

Guardrails and Handrailg
(Section 315)

£
2

o

1%/4 xeo"- 17T
Ty wio  hasemend

Tl x@ G onag i
wmm ‘e
OK wpace, fF7-

DSQ&@N /¢ Q.w&&%\w
Hoc daiioor /
3\&(\_\_ Lhaundr  Foundad?en

Private Garage

Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA)
Living Space ?
{(Above or beside)

Fire separation :

TTheve 75" x att Theong)

.+

Fire rating of doors to living space
Door Sill elevation (407.5 BOCA)

iz
1 thoha

Egress Windows (Section 310)

pnm——

S5.& sE




|Roof Covering | \A&w’

(Chapter 9) iﬂ\.% |

Safety Glazing (Section 308) 20 Botns T3 el o L

, = s
|Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1) : MN 22X 50 mn-'B28. | &
|Draft Stopping around chimn ey 2" o&\ OT(% \ﬁv ) .
. . \D‘_l m _l ] \m -@ .\ x 5 P % /“0
Header Schedule Qmpéwmmx.w “RO Pk soan 7US" Grogz = 3°7°) L~ Vi M\
. V . . .

Type of NQ&EN mwmﬂmE , : uﬂ. x (Q Q { ﬂ £
Smoke Detectors & M\/ ‘ W RS ocm W&W&ﬂ

Lecation and type/Interconnected :

Lohver lh<wag atiaihed ¥~ eq o 7
See Chimney Summary Checklist . T

#
] _ _ ]
Deck Deuls - Msﬁﬂw& 2%9 @ 15-0c PT \
9 2 /s |
, moa . Ly %mm
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TABLE 1003.1

SUMMARY OF HEGUIF!EMENTS FOR MASONRY FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS

NOTE: This table provides & summary of major requirements for the construction of masonry ¢
to Figure 1003,1, which shows examples of typical construction, This table does not cover all req

himneys.and fireplaces. Letter references are
ments, nor does it cover all aspects of

1998 INTERNATIONAL ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLING CODE

the indicated requirements. For thé actual mandatory requuemeuts of the code, see the indicated section of text.
i . REQUIREMENTS . .
ITEM LETTER > Summary Soo Section
‘ : - ‘ 4-inch minimum thickness for hearth. 1003.9.1
Hearth and hearth extension thickness A ‘ .
L K ‘ 2-4nch minimum thickness for hearth extension. 1003.9.2
R _ : 8 Inches for fireplacs.opening less than 6 square feet. .
Hearth extension {each side of opening) B . 1003.10
) . ' 12 inches for fireplace openlng greater than or equal to 6 square feel.
: ) L 16 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 squiue feet,
Hearth extension (front of opening) C 1003.10
- 7 : 20 inches for fireplace opening greater than o equal to 6 square feet )
Hearth and hearth extenglon relnforelng ‘D ‘| Reinforcad to carry its own welglit and all imposed loads. 168036
) . 20-Inch minimurm firebox depth. :
Firebox dimensions * * B ) 1003.11 "
) i} | 12-inch minimum firebox depth for Rumford fireplaces.
Thickness of wall of firehox E 10 inches solid masoary or 8 inches where firebrick lining 13 used. 1003.5
" Dlstances from top of opening to throat a.. 8 inches minimum, 1003.7
Smoke chamber LR \
Watl thickness : 6 inches lined; 8 inches unlined. 10038
Dimensions Not taller than opening width; walls not-Inclined more than 45 degrees 1003.8.1
from vertical for prefabricated smoke chamber Huings or 30 degreds
from vertical for corbeled masénry.
. Four No, 4 full-fength bars for chimney up to 40 inches wide, Add two
Chimney vertioal relnforcing® i No. 4 bars for each additional 40 inches or fraction of width or for each 1003,3.1
) d additlonst flue,
Chimney horizontal reinforeing® J 17 -inch tes at each 1 inches, and two ties at each bend in verticsl steel 1003.3.2
Fireplaoe Jintel K. I:::nciz:;lbusﬁble material with 4-inch foad-bearing length of each side of 10037
. | 4-inch-thiek solid inasonry with line.r. ' 100L.7;
Chimney walls with flue lining L .
11,-inch grout or airspace between liner and wall, 100L.9
Effective flue area (based on area of ﬁreplaca
opening and chimnsy) M See Section 100112, {00112
Clearances _ ‘
From ch[mnay 2 inches intedor, 1 inch exterior, 1001.15
From fireplace N 2 inches front, back or sides, 1003.12
Combustible trim or materlals 6 i.nches ftom openiﬂg - 1003.13
Above roof 3 feet above roof panetmtion, 2 feet above part of structure within 10 feet, 1001.6
Anchorage® ‘
Strap’ ' 3/;5 inch By 1 inch.
Number Two. -
- o , _ : ‘ 1003.4
Embedment Into chimney 12 inches hooked around outer bar with 6-inch extension.
Fasten to’ Four jolsts.
Bolts Two Yy-lnch diameter,
Footing .
Thickness P 12-inch minimum, 1003.2
Width 6 inches each side of fireplace wall.
 Ror8Iit inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm), ! square foot = 0.0929 m2, 1 degree = 0,01745 rad,
' * Required only in Selsmic Zones 3 and 4, ‘
201




All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: {49 Hope. Ave ((ot 14) Yortland, Me O4103

Proposed use,_ingle Tamily home. “ : '
Project description: \ﬁp(\ﬁ-‘r*(uc,{guﬂ of 8 'khéf)le. Lavni lU home, on (ol {ioondcd”wn TSIR= o
A HAAH oA leadhe a7 veoo cor Qovoege.
Enor CoRoT OEVELOPMENT -
Contractor's name, address & telephone: %}3 EASLOE L2 R Li (5175 8 e
Ponrinnn, yMe. UL
Who should we contact when the permit is ready:_foe Robinsen
Malling address; 33 EmrsrEreld. @d-
p(’){ ‘_{Ond ! m{.‘/ \ Ok{“to'zm

We will contact you by phone when the permit Is ready. You must come In and plck up the permit and
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer, A stop work order will be Issusd

and a $100.00 fee if any work stars before the permit Is plcked up.  PHONE: ‘;}f 15168 G
663

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot .
RN T ? 9 22,173

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Suscn Robinson Telephone: )
Chart# 2 Lot# 2000-8771- o bs 3
Lassee/Buyer's Name (If Applicablo) Applicant name, address & ] CostOf . .

. ENST LDAST .o oprent . § 135,000

telephone: 33 Enstlretd 0d- | L Work: $ ]
Pof2itend , me ) Fee: ) lB@ . OG0
_ oo 3 -Zi:;—, O G‘Y)O
Current use: News (bagty ueh da Al .00
B00.O00 5 iR
If the location Is currently vacant, what was prior use: Q!jpn { g;g(lo.L(),Qq)Q 4.} land, par Hal of lon
yn Sobdiviston ’ > -

Approximately how long has it been vacant: forever. Q5.0

|F THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

! heraby cerlly that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of recard authorizes the proposed work and that |
have bieen authorized by the owner to make this application as hisfher authorized agent, | agree to conform to aoll applicable laws of this
Jurlsdictlon. In additon, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, | cerify that the Code Official’s authorized representaiive
shall have the authority fo enter all areas coversd by this permif at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codss applicabla
to this permit. \

. )
Signature ofqppllcqn};ég{? 1 ((;l\g)_()j"—W't.,u\J Date: 2 — 2 2 — 7%

This is NOT a pérmit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.
It you are In a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the
Pianning Department on the 4 floor of City Hall



East Coast Development, LLC
General Contractors

33 Eastfield Rd,
Portland, ME 04102

ecdevel@maine.rr.com

Joe Robinson 207-415-7586
Fax 207-871-0152

July 29, 2003

To:  Mike Nugent, City of Portland

Re:  New Home Construction, Lot 19 Hope Ave., Portland

Enclosed are completed documents requesting a building permit for new construction of a
single family home as required by the City of Portland .

1. Copy of Deed, purchase & sales agreement

2. 4 copies of site, plot plan to scale

3. 1 copy of building/construction plan

4. 1 copy of sitelplot plan & construction building plan on 11 x 17

5. Specs detailing structural steel I-Beam

6. Specs on triple 1 3/4” x 14" versa-lam

7. Letter from Jay Reynolds confirming clearing of lot prior to permit
8. Building permit form

Please notify me if you have any questions or require additional information. If possible, I
would like to receive the building permit by August 14, 2003 at the latest. I would appreciate
your prompt attention to this matter.

espectfully,
/ - dg%t&w"m/w\)

Joe Robinson



SPACE AND BULK REQUIREMENTS — R—2 ZONE

MINIMUM LOT SIZE:
MINIMUM FRONTAGE:

MINIMUM SETBACKS:
FRONT YARD
REAR YARD
SIDE YARD*
1 STORY
1 1/2 STORY
2 STORY
2 1/2 STORY

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:
OTHER USES:

10,000 S.F.
50 FT.
25 FT.
25 FT
12 FT.
12 FT.

14 FT.
16 FT.

80 FT.

* THE WIDTH OF ONE (1) SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED ONE (1) FOOT FOR EVERY
FOOT THAT THE OTHER SIDE YARD IS CORRESPONDINGLY INCREASED, BUT NO SIDE

YARD SHALL BE LESS THAN TWELVE (12) FEET IN WIDTH.

THE SIDE YARDS SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING FIGURES ARE BASED UPON A (1) ONE
STORY STRUCTURE AND MAY BE INCREASED OR DECREASED DEPENDING UPON THE

NUMBER OF STORIES.

1

Design:  BER §Date:  JAN 2003 Drawing Home; . Figure No.
Droft:  SGB fJob Ho. 712 GP Traffic and Civil Enginecring Services Spcce & Bulk Requ'r ements

Checked: AMP [Scale:  HIS gg Ban:%%,J és Shaker Road Project:

File Home: 712-sp.dug 207’-(155%5910 PRESUMPSCOT RIVER PLACE




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

insp Copy

2003-0155

Application {. D. Number

Goldeneye Corp

Applicant

286 Falmouth Rd , Falmouth , ME 04105
Applicant's Mailing Address

Consultant/Agent
Agent Ph; Agent Fax:
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Proposed Development {check all that apply): ] New Building [] Building Addition [] Change Of Use

[ Manufacturing [7] Warehouse/Distribution
3344 sq. Ft.

[] Parking Lot

7/29/2003

Application Date

Project Name/Dascription
199 - 199 Hope Ave, Portland, Maine

Address of Proposed Site
392 AG19001

Assessor's Reference: Charl-Block-Lot
[] Residential [ Office [[] Retail

[] Other {specity}

Proposed Building square Fest or # of Units

Acraage of Site

Zoning

Check Review Required:

iv] Site Plan [[] Subdivision [[] PAD Review [[] 14-403 Streets Review
{major/minor} # of lots
[[] Flood Hazard [7] Shoretand [[] HistoricPreservation [] DEP Logal Certification
[] Zoning Gonditional [7] Zoning Variance O] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid; Site Pla $300.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250,00 Date  7/30/2003
Insp Approval Status: Reviewer
[] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [] Denled
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Explration Extension 1o [] Additional Sheets
ttach
[] Condition Compliance Altachad
signature date
Performance Guarantee (] Requlred® ["] Not Required

* No buitding permit may be issued until a perlarmance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

[7] Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[} nspection Fee Paid

date amount
[ 1 Bullding Permit Issug

date
(] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
[[] Temporary Cenlificate of Occupancy [ ] Conditions {See Attached)

date explration date
[] Final inspection

date signature
[[j Certificate Of Occupancy

date
] Peiformance Guarantes Released

date signature
[] Delect Guarantee Submitied

submitted date amount expiralion date

[} Defect Guarantee Releasad

dale

signature



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2003-0155

DRC Copy Application I. D. Number
07/2912003

Goldeneye Corp e
Applicant pplicafion Date
286 Falmouth Rd , Falmouth , ME 04105

Hope Ave. Lot 19

Project Name/Description

Applicant's Mailing Address
199 - 198 Hope Ave , Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposad Site

Agent Ph: Agent Fax: 392 A019001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): | New Building [] Building Addition {7] Change Of Use [ Residential [] Office (] Retail

] Manufacturing [] Warehouse/Distribution [] Parking Lot [] Other (specHy)
3344 sq. Ft.
Proposed Bullding square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Sile Zoning

Chack Review Required:

Site Plan [] Subdivision [] PAD Review (] 14-403 Streets Review
{major/minor} # of lots
[] Fiood Hazard [ ] Sheretand [[] HistoricPreservation { ] DEP Local Certification
[[] Zoning Conditional [] Zoning Variance [ other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $300.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date 07/30/2003

Reviewer Jay Reynolds

‘ [] Approved [} Penied
2 Approval Expiration  08/04/2004 Extension to Additional Sheets
- : = Attached
Conditlon Compliance Jay Reynolds 08/04/2003
slgnature date

Performance Guarantee [] Required* l¥l Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitied as indicated below
(] Performance Guaranlee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
[ ] Building Permit issue

dale
(] Performance Guarantea Reduced

date remaining balance signature

[] Conditions {See Altached)

[ ] Temporary Certificate of Qccupancy

expliration date

date
[] Flnal Inspection
date signature
[] Cerlificate Of Occupancy
date
{ ] Performance Guarantee Released
date signature
[] Pefect Guaranlee Submilited
submitled date amount expiration date

] Defect Guarantee Released

date signalure



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2003-0155

ADDENDUM Application i, D. Number
Goldeneye Corp 0"2?’2003
Apphicant Applicalion Date
286 Falmouth Rd , Falmouth , ME 04105 Hope Ave. Lot 19
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
199 - 199 Hope Ave, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Siie
Agent Ph: Agent Fax; 392 A019001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Approval Conditions of DRC

1 NO WETLAND IMPACT ARE ALLOWED FOR HOME CONSTRUCTION. WETLAND AREAS SHALL BE MARKED
FOR PRESERVATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE FOUNDATION.

2 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shail be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of
a Certificate of Occupancy.

3 Two (2) City of Portiand approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a
Cerlificate of Occupancy.

4 Your new strest address HAS NOT BEEN ASSIGNED AS OF 8-4-03, the number must be displayed on the street
frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

5 A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8822.The Wastewater and
Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to séhedule an
inspector for your site.

6 As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works
Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy,

7 The site contractor shall establish finish grades at the foundation, bulkhead and basement windows to be in
conformance with the first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (SE) set by the buiiding contractor to provide for
positive drainage away from entire footprint of building.

8 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvemenis
as necessary due to field conditions.

Page I of 1
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“""™  DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAN = ] g
Ple_ase Read i it iy BSSUEB
Application And - : )
Rviiets : Permit Number: 030917
AUG 19 2003
This is to certity that Goldeneye Corp /East Coas
has permlssion to Build New 3344 Sq. Ft. Sing ar attache HEREAIE PORTLANE)

AT __ 199 Hope Ave 392 A019001

provided thatthe person or persons, i : agegpting this permit shal) comply with all
of the provisions of the Statutes of I§ ances of the City of Portland regulating .
the construction, maintenance and ildi tures, and of the application on fiie in
this department. '

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade If nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy' must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept.

Health Dept. a

Appeal Board _ ’ S’ / /
Other YA, , /90>

DegartmentName Ditector f Building & Inspection Services / /

PENALTY FOR REMOVIN CARD
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